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1 Overview
Tot al hectares for 2018 stand at 93 021 ha compar ed
1 524 ha Since 2008 a steady decrease totaling 8 2
Varieties remained relatively constant (Table 1).
pl anted white varieties, followed by Cabernet Sauvi |
For the period 2008 to 2018 the vineyard area as a
Wor cester & Robertson regions, whi | e decreasing [
Stell enbosch regions (Table 2) Over the past 10 vy
percentage white and red wine grapes in the various
The | argest net negative change in red wine varieti
About 32% of white varieties are older than 20 yeal
year s Northern Cape, Ol'i fants River, Swartl and, P
varieties The highest age percentage of red variet
Stell enbosch region.
Regarding individual wine grape varieties, Chenin |
2008, Col ombar 11. 7 %, Cabernet Sauvignon 12. 5 %, Pin
bl anc 9. 0%, Merl ot 6.5% foll owed by the varieties o0
18. 5%. Sauvignon bl anc, Pinotage and Pinot Noir inci
Figure 8 and Table 5 gives an overview of the situsc
Notwithstanding this picture and under nor mal cl i ma
record crops through i mproved and adjusted viticult:
Ramsey is the only rootstock showing an wupward pl an
Ol'i fants River, Robertson and Worcester regions.
Total surface planted to wine grape vineyards
Industry
102 000 101 259
101 312 101 017
100 568
100 099
100 000 99689 o s 2008 - 2018
98 000
g 96 000
I
% 94 545
94 000
93 021
92 000 U
90 000
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Figure 1: Total surface planted to wine grape vineyard
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CHENIN BLANC
COLOMBAR
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
SAUVIGNON BLANC
SHIRAZ (SYRAH)
PINOTAGE
CHARDONNAY
MERLOT

RUBY CABERNET
CINSAUT

MUSCAT D'ALEXANDRIE
PINOT NOIR
SEMILLON

MUSCAT BLANC
CABERNET FRANC
VIOGNIER

PETIT VERDOT
MALBEC

MATARO (MOURVEDRE)
NOUVELLE
MUSCADEL (RED)
GRENACHE (RED)
PINOT GRIS

VILLARD BLANC
ROOBERNET
CROUCHEN (CAPE RIESLING)
TINTA BAROCCA
DURIF

CLAIRETTE BLANCHE
UGNI BLANC
WEISSER RIESLING
GRENACHE BLANC
CARIGNAN
PALOMINO (WHITE FRENCH)
TANNAT

TOURIGA NACIONAL
TEMPRANILLO
GEWURZTRAMINER
MORIO MUSCAT
ROUSSANNE
VERDELHO
SANGIOVESE

IRSAY OLIVIER
THERONA

FERNAO PIRES
BUKETTRAUBE
SOUZAO

EMERALD RIESLING
BARBERA

CHENEL

ZINFANDEL
ALVARINHO/ALBARI
NEBBIOLO

18 852,43
11 876,8%
12 697,46
9155,22
9906,7
6 088,13
8255,3
6 613,82
2380,9
2241,39
2 345,79
727,04
1162,09
668,1
978,94
859,10
634,3
450,14
358,8
373,09
335,86
144,0:
156,9(
102,44
140,62
894,62
261,04
13,69
327,69
67,78
2149
46,2
79,39
381,44
48,79
86,9
11,42
122,24
25,8
28,25
22,02
63,45
0,00
103,0
165,24
87,85
38,45
138,7
48,99
100,8d
33,05
0,00
17,8

17 241,91
10820,9
10 232,5(
9533,21
9497,1
6 790,94
6 660, 7(
5410,84
2 100,84
1713,14
1664,73
1175,7¢
1064,0
824,84
798,1
765,5
739,7
493,99
476,19
422,56
397,9
391,34
384,6
289,0
2774
219,7
190,74
181,49
173,82
155,24
140,19
125,8
117,60
116,90
108,0d
104,6
101,85
92,4
82,8
81,64
78,7
72,10
57,39
55,29
53,2
45,26
42,29
39,85
33,96
31,84
24,49
23,35
22,9

MARSANNE
WINEGRAPE VARIETY
CHAMBOURCIN
MEUNIER
HARSLEVELU

TINTA AMARELLA
GRASA DE COTNARI
RAISIN BLANC

PORT VARIETY
VIDAL BLANC
GRUNER VELTLINER
CARMENERE

PINOT BLANC
FLORA

MUSCAT OTTONEL

ALICANTE BOUSCHET
HANEPOOT (RED)
VIURA

MARSELAN

TAMIOSA ROMANEAS
AGIORGITIKO

PEDRO LUIS
BOURBOULENC

NERO D'AVOLA (CALABRESE)
PETIT MANSENG

TOURIGA FRANCA
GRENACHE (GRIS)

CINSAUT GRIS

TINTA FRANCISCA

RIESLING TROLL
BEOGRADSKA CRNA
SEYVAL BLANC
PONTAK

CINSAUT BLANC
PIQUEPOUL BLANC
CORNIFESTO
VERMINTINO NERO
COUNOISE
BASTARDO DO CASTELLO
KERNER
SCHONBURGER
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TOTAL AREA PER WINE REGION (20082018)
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Figure 2 Tot al area -gé6d8wine region (2008
2008 2018
Wine regions
% of total Ha % of total Ha
Stellenbosch 17% 17 111 16% 15 062
Paarl 17% 16 886 16% 14 766
Robertson 13% 13 436 14% 12 790
Swartland 14% 14 594 14% 12 850
Breedekloof 12% 12 328 14% 12 604
Olifants River 10% 9 995 10% 9 694
Worcester 6% 6 432 7% 6 505
Northern Cape 5% 5029 4% 3851
Little Karoo 3% 2958 2% 2 266
Cape South Coast 3% 2 543 3% 2 632
Total 100% 101 312 100% 93 021
Breedekloof, Little Karoo, Robertson, Worcester & Cape South Coast 37% 37 697 40% 36 799
Swartland, Paarl & Stellenbosch 48% 48 590 46% 42 678
Olifants River & Northern Cape 15% 15 025 15% 13 544
Total 100% 101 312 100% 93 021
Table 2: Distribution of wine grape vineyards (
and hectares of the total SA wi-2®1@nape vineyar
Distribution of wine grape vineyards (ha %) per wine
region
b 16%
b ] 14%
: E2
4%
—l
2%
d% 2L’/c. 4% é% é% 16% 12% 1z‘x% 1é% 15%
2008 w2018

Figure 3: Distribution of wine grape vineyards
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Percentage (%0) i.r.o. white and red wine grape vineyard hectares
per wine region (2018)
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Figure 4: Percentage (%) white and red wine grape Vvin
2008 2018
District Red (ha) White (ha) Red (ha) White (ha)

Stellenbosch 24% 11% 22% 11%

Paarl 22% 13% 21% 12%

Robertson 10% 15% 12% 15%

Swartland 18% 11% 18% 10%

Breedekloof 9% 14% 11% 16%

Olifants River 7% 12% 7% 13%

Worcester 4% 8% 4% 9%

Northern Cape 1% 8% 1% 7%

Little Karoo 2% 4% 1% 3%

Cape South Coast 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 44% 56%0 45% 55%

Tabl e 3: Red and white wine grape vineyard distributi

Percentage (%0) i.r.o. white and red wine grape vineyard hectares
Industry
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Figure 5: Percentage (%) white and rexd0OMmd)he grape Vvin
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Table 4: Surface i.r.o. most planted varieties in the

Surface i.ro . most planted red varieties ( 2008 - 2018)
Industry
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Cabernet Cinsaut Merlot Pinotage Ruby Cabernet Shiraz Cabernet Franc
Sauvignon
Figure 6: Surface i.r.o. most plant2@l18)ed varieties i
Surface i.r.o . most planted white varieties ( 2008 - 2018)
Industry
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Semillon Chardonnay Chenin blanc Colombar Viognier Muscat Sauvignon blanc
d'Alexandrie
Figure 7: Surface i.r.o. most plante2dOWd)ite varieties
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